

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

The statement refers to the following items:

ITEM CODE	PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
732006	Kaffimál - 7,5 oz Brúnir

1. Declaration of conformity is issued by:

**SHANGHAI XINYU PAPER CUP CO.,LTD.
NO.5046-1 XINNONG WENHE VILLAGE, ZHUJING TOWN, JINSHAN DISTRICT,SHANGHAI CHINA
201503**

2. Manufacturer:

**SHANGHAI XINYU PAPER CUP CO.,LTD.
NO.5046-1 XINNONG WENHE VILLAGE, ZHUJING TOWN, JINSHAN DISTRICT,SHANGHAI CHINA
201503**

Buyer:

**AROS EHF.
BORGAEHELLU 27, 211 HAFNARFHORDUR,ICELAND**

3. The above mentioned products are made of:

PAPER +PE COATING

4. Declaration of confirmity is issued on 23.12.2024

5. We confirm the above mentioned products comply with European Commission Regulation No.10/2011, amendment No. 2020-1245 and other amendments and regulation No.1935.2004-overall migration

6. We confirm the above mentioned product comply with European Commission Regulation No.10/2011 Annex and amendments No.2016/1416 and No.2017.752 and No.2020/145 and Regulation 1935/2004 on specific migration of heavy metal content.

7. The above mentioned products are intended to contact all types of food.

8. Time and temperature of treatment and storage in contact with the food depend on the type of food.

Usage temperature 0°C to 100°C

Functional barrier is not used.

Issued : 23.12, 2024

SHANGHAI XINYU PAPER CUP CO.,LTD

